506281136 09/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6327883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE APRIL 27, 2020	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GRAHAM PACKAGING COMPANY, L.P.	09/29/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAVID MELROSE DESIGN LIMITED		
Street Address:	145 QUAY STREET		
Internal Address:	UNIT 11		
City:	AUCKLAND		
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND		
Postal Code:	1010		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9862518	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)640-1965

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6106405800

Email: Svictor@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: SHEILA VICTOR FOR JOSEPH D. ROSSI, ESQ. Address Line 1: STRADLEY RONON STEVENS & YOUNG, LLP

Address Line 2: 30 VALLEY STREAM PARKWAY
Address Line 4: MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	184569-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHEILA VICTOR
SIGNATURE:	/Sheila Victor/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=PatentAssignment-H-Panel-1P#page1.tif source=PatentAssignment-H-Panel-1P#page2.tif source=PatentAssignment-H-Panel-1P#page3.tif source=PatentAssignment-H-Panel-1P#page4.tif

PATENT 506281136 REEL: 054192 FRAME: 0699

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, effective April 27, 2020, Graham Packaging Company, L.P., hereinafter

referred to as the ASSIGNOR, a Delaware limited partnership, having its current principal place

of business at 700 Indian Springs Drive, Suite 100, Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601 United States,

is the owner of the patents or patent applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (the

"PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, David Melrose Design Limited, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE,

a registered NZ limited company, having its principal place of business at Unit 11, 145 Quay

Street, Auckland, 1010, New Zealand, and Assignor have entered into the Patent Assignment

dated April 27, 2020 (the "Agreement"), under which Assignor agreed to assign and Assignee

agreed to acquire the aforesaid PATENTS.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee,

its successors and assigns said PATENTS in accordance with the terms of the Agreement.

This Assignment is deemed to be executed and delivered within the Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania, and it is the intention of the parties that it shall be construed, interpreted and

applied in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania without regard to its

conflicts of law principles.

[Signature Pages Follow]

Į

AK S

1)1

PATENT REEL: 054192 FRAME: 0700 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being properly authorized to execute this ASSIGNMENT, hereunto sets their hand and seal.

		_
		Graham-Packaging Company, L.P.
		(Signature) /
	Ву	: Douglas Cassel
	lts	: Deputy General Counsel
	Da	ne: Suphomber 29, 2020
State of: Pernsylvania)	
County of: Larseaster) ss.	
personally appeared Douglas Casse	el, who ac company, ASSIGNM	
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal REBECCA A. STRAIT-FIRESTONE, Notary Public Lancaster County My Commission Expires June 24, 2023 Commission Number 1353899		David Melrose Design Limited
	Ву	: David Melrose
	Its	: Director
	Da	ite: 28 Sept 2020
	2:	γ

State of: M	ew	ZONLAND)	
County of	A	1CHCAND)	SS
county or.			,	

WITNESS my hand and official scal.



Dunn

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Docket No	Country / Region	Title	Application No	Patent No
03363MX- UTDIV01	MX - (Mexica)	PLASTIC CONTAINER WITH IMPROVED SIDEWALL CONFIGURATION	MX/a/2016/012087	354060
03363US- UTORG01	US - (United States)	PLASTIC CONTAINER WITH IMPROVED SIDEWALL CONFIGURATION	12/614831	9862518

A-3

RECORDED: 09/30/2020

Dunn ARS DE

PATENT REEL: 054192 FRAME: 0703